
RFP # 2021 - LAS002

LASARA ISD

PROJECT INSTRUCTIONAL CAMPUS

THESE COUNTS MAY CHANGE AFTER WALK -THROUGH

Part Number Description List Price Qty Discount Net Price Ineligable Eligible Ext Price

Percent Cost Cost

MS250-48FP
MERAKI 48FP PORT POE 

SWITCH

4

LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR LICENSE MS250-48FP SWITCH 4

MA-SFT-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 8

MA-CBL-40G-1M Stacking Cable 4

MS225-24P MERAKI 24P PORT POE SWITCH 8

LIC-MS225-24P-5YR LICENSE MS225-24P SWITCH 8

MA-CBL-40G-1M Stacking Cable 4

MA-SFT-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 8

MS120-8P MERAKI 8P PORT POE SWITCH 2

LIC-MS120-8P-5YR LICENSE MS120-8P SWITCH 2

MR44HW MERAKI IN DOOR ACCESS POINT
15

LIC--ENT-5YR
LICENSE FOR MR44-HW ACCESS 

POINTS

15

MR76HW
MERAKI OUTDOOR ACCESS 

POINT

6

LIC--ENT-5YR
LICENSE FOR MR76HW ACCESS 

POINTS

6

MA-ANT-20 ANTENAS
ANTTENNAS FOR MR76 ACCESS 

POINTS
6



Ubiquite Wireless 

Bridge AF5U – AirFiiber 5U

2

INSTALLATION AND 

CONFIGURATION

SMT1500RM2UC APC SMART-UPS 1500VA LCD 

RM 2U 120V WITH 

SMARTCONNECT

8

SMX2000LV APC SMART-UPS X 2000VA 

RACK/TOWER LCD100-127V

4

SRT3000RMXLA APC SMART- UPS SRT 3000VA 

RM 120 RACK

1

APC INSTALLATION AND 

CONFIGURATION

Fiber cable 6 strand outdoor fiber 600ft -

Comscope(Conduit is in place)

1

Fiber cable 6 strand fiber 10 Gig OM3 MDF 

to IDF -Commscope Mulimode

6

Cabling CAT-6  (Uniprise) 60

Cabling CAT-6 OUTDOOR (Uniprise) 6

Cabinet 2-POST Cabinet 2

Cabinet Wall mount Cabinet 4

Patch Panels 14

INSTALLATION AND 

CONFIGURATION

Copper patch cables 60

Fiber patch cables 8



TOTALS (ALL COLUMNS)

FINAL TOTAL INSTALLATION

FINAL TOTAL (ALL COLUMNS)

Non Erate - Inelieigle Hardware
THESE COUNT MAY CHANGED AFTER WALK-THROUGH

Part Number Description List Price Qty Discount Net Price Ineligible Eligible Ext Price

Percent Cost Cost

MS250-48FP
MERAKI 48FP PORT POE 

SWITCH

1

LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR LICENSE MS250-48FP SWITCH 1

MA-SFT-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 2

MA-CBL-40G-1M Stacking Cable 2

MS225-24P MERAKI 24P PORT POE SWITCH 1

LIC-MS225-24P-5YR LICENSE MS225-24P SWITCH 1

MA-CBL-40G-1M Stacking Cable 2

MA-SFT-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 3

MS120-8P MERAKI 8P PORT POE SWITCH 3

LIC-MS120-8P-5YR LICENSE MS120-8P SWITCH 3

MR44HW MERAKI IN DOOR ACCESS POINT
4

LIC--ENT-5YR
LICENSE FOR MR44-HW ACCESS 

POINTS

4

MR76HW
MERAKI OUTDOOR ACCESS 

POINT

2

LIC--ENT-5YR
LICENSE FOR MR76HW ACCESS 

POINTS

2

MA-ANT-20 ANTENAS
ANTTENNAS FOR MR76 ACCESS 

POINTS
2



SRT3000RMXLA APC SMART- UPS SRT 3000VA 

RM 120 RACK

1

SMT1500RM2UC APC SMART-UPS 1500VA LCD 

RM 2U 120V WITH 

SMARTCONNECT

2

SMX2000LV APC SMART-UPS X 2000VA 

RACK/TOWER LCD100-127V

2

INSTALLATION AND 

CONFIGURATION

1

CLOUD BASE PHONE 

SYSTEM
CISCO WEBEX WORK BUNDLE 

1

CISCO IP PHONE 6851 IP PHONE FOR RECEPTIOINST 2

CISCO IP PHONE 6821 IP PHONE FOR GENERAL USE 18

INSTALLATION AND 

CONFIGURATION 1

ANNUAL 

MAINTENANCE

IP WEB BASE PHONE SYSTEM 

AND IP PHONES 1

MAINTENANCE HOURS
100 HOURS ON AN AS NEED 

BASIS FOR NETWORK 

CABLING CAT-6 DROPS (UNIPRISE) 20

CABLING CAT-6 OUTDOOR (UNIPRISE) 6

CABLING CA-6 PATCH CABLES 20

FIBER PATCH CABLES 2

PATCH PANEL 2



TOTALS (ALL COLUMNS)

FINAL TOTAL INSTALLATION

FINAL TOTAL (ALL COLUMNS)


